BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-61 0-406
Issue 1, June 1970
AT&TCo Standard
SERVICE
630- AND 631-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
1. GENERAL

at key equipment (Fig. 7).
(b) Priority Hold: Substitute the 599- or
657-type key in the first module with a G99H
or 657H key which is equipped with a second
hold button and wired per Fig. 8 to transfer
the A lead from ground to ~ 24 volt.
2.03 To convert a key position from pickup
(locking) to signal (nonlocking) remove the
screw detail P-10E8:37 entirely from plunger at
the key position to be converted. Make the necessary
wiring changes as shown in Table B.
2.04 At the key telephone system, connector cable
lead termination for sets equipped with
even-count color-coded cords differ from those for
sets equipped with MD color-coded cords (Fig. :3
and 4). If MD sets are replaced by current
production sets, it will be necessary to rearrange
the connector cable leads at the key telephone
system.
t c
E
D
Some spade-tipped conductors or
mounting cord leads are insulated
with tubing which should be cut off
with electrician scissors or diagonal
pliers. Other conductors are insulated
with stiff plastic pockets. Pinch open
the mouth to release the spade tips.
2.05 A 661A or 667-type speakerphone transmitter
unit may be used in the third key position
of an 18-button set or fifth key position of a
:30-button set. See appropriate sections for connections
to speakerphone systems.
c' American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1970
Printed in l:.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 502-610-406
Kt (R)
40108 NETWORK
A Ll L2 H (BK) [S-8K)
1 0 0H•~-e.----------*
G F
.I 0 1
R
c
NOTES:
I. SPEAKERPHONE LEADS.
2. (Y) DIAL LEAD AND ASSOCIATED CONTACTS
PROVIDED ON 8C DIAL ONLY.
3. LINE SWITCH OFF-HOOK SEQUENCE:
cb CLOSES
de CLOSES
ab OPENS
fg OPENS
LEGEND:
( ) CURRENT COLOR CODE
I I MD COLOR CODE
* INSULATED AND STORED
t TERM ON NETWORK
LS LINE SWITCH
DP 8C OR 8R DIAL PULSE CONTACTS
ON 8C OR 8R DIAL OFF-NORMAL CONTACTS
Ct (W) [S-BR)
Ft (BL)
NIA RINGER
(R} (S-R)
(W)
LS ON
g
(W)